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Tariff Notice No. 1972/148-Applicationfor Continuation of Approval---continued 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

Goods 

4062 Chapter 61 Babies' and young infants' clothing of kinds and sizes, 
as may be approved by the Minister: 

4070 84.10.009 

4071 84.21.009 

Approved: 

(a) Babies' bootees .. 
Babies' matinee coats .. 
Babies' shawls .. . . 
Cardigans, jerseys, jum-

pers and pullovers 
(b) Gowns .. .. 

Nightdresses .. . . 
Overalls with full-length 

trousers 

Maximum Size 

24 in. chest 

30 in. length 
30 in. length 
22 in. side waist 

to bottom of 
hem 

Panties and Bloomers .. 18 in. waist­
crutch-waist 

.. 20 in. lengtht Petticoats 
Pilches . . 22 in. waist­

crutch-waist 
24 in. chest Pyjamas made from 

woven fabric 
Skirts with bodice type 

tops 
Skirts with straps attach­

ed to waistband 

Sleeping-suit with closed 

20 in. lengtht 

12 in. from top 
of waist-band 
to lowest 
point of hem 

24 in. chest 
foot 

Trousers, short . . 20 in. waist­
crutch-waist 

Trousers, full-length .. 22 in side waist 
to bottom of 
hem 

(NOTE-Where leg terminates in an elasticised 
ankle band or turn-up, cuff, measurement along 
outside of leg to bottom of elastic band or to 
bottom of cuff when turned down is not to exceed 
24 in.) 

Vests 
Maximum Size 

.. 17 in. top of 
shoulder to 
bottomofhem 

tLength to be measured from point where 
shoulder joins neck to lowest point on the 
hem of the garment at the back. Maxi­
mum turn-up not to exceed 3 in. 

Pumps, centrifugal, single stage, as may be approved, 
excluding chokeless sump or sewage pumps: 

Approved: 
having delivery heads exceeding 250 ft when ro­

tating at speeds not exceeding 2900 r.p.m. 
Sprinklers of the following type: .. . . . . 

(a) Sectoring (excluding up to 16 g.p.m.) .. 
(b) Frost protection . . .. . . . . 
(c) Low angle under-tree (less than 26 degrees and 

with working outputs exceeding 11.5 g.p.m.) 
(d) Self travelling .. .. .. .. 

Rates of Duty 

I B.P. I MFN·I Gen. 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

20% 
20% 
20% 
20% 

40% 
40% 
40% 
40% 

The ad valorem rate of 
duty to which the 
goods are liable un­
der Part I of the 
Tariff 

Free 20% 25% 

Free Free Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

31.0 
31.0 
31.0 
31.0 

31.0 

10.2 

10.3 

List 
No. 

56 
56 
56 
56 

8 

4 
4 
4 

4 

2453 

Effective 

From I To 

1/1/72 30/11/72 
1/1/72 30/11/72 
1/1/72 30/11/72 
1/1/72 30/11/72 

1/1/72 30/11/72 

1/1/72 31/12/72 

1/1/72 31/12/72 
1/1/72 31/12/72 
1/1/72 31/12/72 

1/1/72 31/12/72 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 30 November 1972. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms off.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing 

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of November 1972. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


