## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
4062	Chapter 61	Babies' and young infants' clothing of kinds and sizes, as may be approved by the Minister: Approved: Maximum Size (a) Babies' bootees Babies' matinee coats Babies' shawls Cardigans, jerseys, jum- pers and pullovers (b) Gowns 30 in. length Nightdresses 30 in. length Overalls with full-length 22 in. side waist trousers 30 in. length Overalls with full-length 22 in. side waist trousers 20 in. length <sup>†</sup> Pitches 20 in. length <sup>†</sup> Pitches 20 in. length <sup>†</sup> tops Skirts with bodice type 20 in. length <sup>†</sup> tops Skirts with straps attach- ed to waistband to lowest foot Trousers, full-length 20 in. waist- crutch-waist Trousers, full-length 20 in. waist- crutch-waist Trousers, full-length	Free 20% 40% Free 20% 40% Free 20% 40% Free 20% 40% Free 20% 40%			31.0 31.0 31.0 31.0 31.0	56 56 56	1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	30/11/72 30/11/72 30/11/72 30/11/72
4070	84.10.009	shoulder joins neck to lowest point on the hem of the garment at the back. Maxi- mum turn-up not to exceed 3 in. Pumps, centrifugal, single stage, as may be approved, excluding chokeless sump or sewage pumps: Approved: having delivery heads exceeding 250 ft when ro-	Free	20%	25%	10.2	8	1/1/72	31/12/72
4071	84.21.009	<ul> <li>having derivery heads exceeding 250 ft when rotating at speeds not exceeding 2900 r.p.m.</li> <li>Sprinklers of the following type:</li></ul>	Free	Free	Free	10.3	4 4 4 4	1/1/72 1/1/72 1/1/72	31/12/72 31/12/72 31/12/72 31/12/72 31/12/72

Tariff Notice No. 1972/148-Application for Continuation of Approval-continued

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 30 November 1972. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of November 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.